AMENDMENT TO

Rules Committee Print 117-43 Offered by Mr. Jacobs of New York

Page 44, line 15, strike the closed quotation marks and "; and".

Page 44, after line 15, insert the following:

1	"(VI) the plan of the eligible
2	agency to award grants and contracts
3	to eligible providers under section 231
4	in a timely manner as required under
5	subsection (a) of such section;"; and".

Page 45, after line 9, insert the following:

6	(II) in clause (viii)(I), by insert-
7	ing before the semicolon the following:
8	", and award grants and contracts to
9	eligible providers under section 231 in
10	a timely manner as required under
11	subsection (a) of such section";

Page 255, after line 5, insert the following:

(a) GRANTS AND CONTRACTS FOR ELIGIBLE PROVIDERS.—Section 231(a) (29 U.S.C. 3321(a)) is amended

 $1\;$ by striking "shall award" and inserting "shall award, in

2 a timely manner,".

Page 255, line 6, strike "Section 231(e)(6)" and insert the following:

3 (b) CONSIDERATIONS.—Section 231(e)(6)

\times